to 63 (sixty-three) new Neurosoft shares every 11 (eleven) Kestrel shares held; 

 184,194 New Shares attributed free of charge to Neurosoft shareholders immediately before 

merger with the proportional allocation to the shareholders of 1 (one) free New Share for every 

135 (one hundred thirty five) shares. 

The New Shares will benefit from the same characteristics and the regular entitlementof the shares 

currently traded on the AIM Italia market. 

http://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/quotazioni/azioni/scheda.html?isin=GRS802003004&lang=it
http://borsaitaliana.it.reuters.com/investing/stocks/quote?symbol=NRST.MI